DEXTER.

USE THE BLUE TABS LOCATED ON THE
RIGHT AND LEFT SIDES OF THE FOLLOWING
DOCUMENT TO ADVANCE TO EACH SECTION.

8533-088-001 5/24



Kits &
Assemblies

Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts

DC0030__-10
DC0050__-10
DC0080__-10

o
=
@
3
o
=
o
c
‘=
©
Q
]

Electrical

& Tumbler Group

Description
Optical Coin Switch

9801-099-002

9801-099-002

9801-099-002

Kit - T80 Bottom exhaust

9732-348-001

Kit - 9873-008-001 w/ bearings & tolerance
ring

9732-329-001

Kit - A to C series Conversion, Black, 120v

9732-307-002

9732-307-002

9732-307-002

Kit - A to C series Conversion, Blue, 120v

9732-307-001

9732-307-001

9732-307-001

LP to Natural Conversion Kit for White Rodgers

9732-142-004

9732-142-004

9732-142-004

Coin Acceptor switch kit w/ extra actuator

9732-126-001

9732-126-001

9732-126-001

Kit, Optional Replacement for Round Switch
9539-492-001

9732-351-001

9732-351-001

9732-351-001

Temperature Probe

9501-004-002

9501-004-002

9501-004-002

Controls

9471-022-001

9471-022-001

9471-022-001

Coin Drop

9021-093-001

9021-093-001

9021-093-001

Coin Drop Screws

9545-053-002

9545-053-002

9545-053-002

Ignition Control Box

9857-182-001

9857-182-001

9857-182-001

Electrode Assembly, Ignition

9875-002-003

9875-002-003

9875-002-003

Thermostat, Hi-Limit

9576-203-002

9576-203-002

9576-203-002

Termostat, Overtemp

9576-207-006

9576-207-006

9576-207-006

Motor Run Relay

5192-299-002

5192-299-002

5192-299-002

Transformer, Ignition

8711-007-002

8711-007-002

8711-007-002

Lint Screen Assembly

9822-026-002

9822-026-001

9822-031-002

Air Flow Switch

9029-174-001

9029-200-001

9029-200-001

Switch-Door Closure (Square)

9539-501-001

9539-501-001

9539-501-001

S

-'g_ Switch-Door Closure (Round) 9539-492-001 9539-492-001 9539-492-001
g Motor Belt 9040-076-003 9040-076-006 9040-076-011
< Tumbler Belt 9040-073-009 9040-073-011 9040-073-012

Tension Arm Complete

9861-002-001

9861-002-002

9861-024-004

Spider/Trunnion 9568-015-001 9568-013-001 9873-008-001 DC0030__ -10
Door Handle 9244-082-001 9244-082-001 9244-082-001 DC0050__ -10
Run Capacitor 5191-108-001 5191-108-001 DC0080__ -10

Start Capacitor

5191-109-001

5191-109-001

Cleanout Duct Assembly 8"

9973-034-001

9973-034-001

9973-034-001

Section 5:
Dryer Parts Data

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24



Kits &
Assemblies

Electrical

Bearing Housing
& Tumbler Group

Acceptor

Key

Description
Loading Door Compleate SS/
Brushed SS/Blk

9960-306-001

9960-305-001

9960-305-001

Loading Door Compleate Wht/
Brushed SS/Blk

9960-306-003

9960-305-003

9960-305-003

Dryer Cabinet Group

20 2 4
21
~
T !
8,9, 10
T
7

16,17 15 6 5

11, 14

2 | Door Assy, Loading (Ring only) 9960-255-008 9960-284-002 9960-284-002 1
Brushed SS
3 | Plate Assy, Hinge (SS) 9982-374-001 9982-368-001 9982-368-001 1
3 | Plate Assy, Hinge (Wht) 9982-374-003 9982-368-003 9982-368-003 1
* | Cover-Hinge Back, Black 9074-341-002 9074-340-002 9074-340-002 1
* | Screw-10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 9545-008-010 9545-008-010 2
* | Screw Hinge to Door 9545-012-015 9545-012-015 9545-012-015 4
* | Nut, Hinge to Door 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 4
4 | Glass, Door 9212-002-003 9212-002-004 9212-002-004 1
5 | Gasket, Door Glass (Black) 9206-413-001 9206-413-002 9206-413-002 1
* | Support Door Glass 9548-117-000 9548-117-000 9548-117-000 2
6 | Gasket, Door Outer Rim (Black) 9206-420-003 9206-420-005 9206-420-005 1
7 | Handle, Loading Door 9244-082-001 9244-082-001 9244-082-001 1
* | Screw, Handle 9545-018-017 9545-018-017 9545-018-017 2
8 | Stud Door Catch 9531-033-001 9531-033-002 9531-033-002 1
9 | Nut-Hex, #10-32 8640-413-001 8640-413-001 8640-413-001 1
10 | Nut, Acorn 8640-413-003 8640-413-003 8640-413-003 1
* | Catch, Loading Door 9086-015-002 9086-015-002 9086-015-002 2
* | Rivit 8638-190-009 8638-190-009 8638-190-009 4
11 | Strap, Hinge (Black) 9966-015-002 9966-014-002 9966-014-002 1
* | Plate Assy-Backup, Hinge 9982-371-001 9982-356-001 1
* | Plate Assy-Backup, Hinge 9982-369-001 1
* | Reinforcement-Front panel 9817-003-001 1
12 | Screw-Phillips, 10-32x1/2 Chrome | 9545-012-003 9545-012-003 9545-012-003 4
* | Screw-Phillips-Counter sink, 10- NA 9545-012-028 9545-012-028 4
32x1/2 Chrome
13 | Screw-Special, Hinge to Door 9545-052-001 9545-052-001 9545-052-001 1
* | Nut-Allen, 1/4-20 8640-439-001 8640-439-001 8640-439-001 1
14 | Washer-Fiber/Plastic 8641-436-003 8641-436-003 8641-436-003 1
15 | Front Panel Assy (SS) 9454-869-001 9454-865-001 9454-867-001 1
15 | Front Panel Assy (Wht) 9454-869-003 9454-865-003 9454-867-003 1
16 | Screw-Phillips, 10Bx1 3/4 9545-008-014 9545-008-014 9545-008-014 4
17 | Washer-Finish 8641-585-001 8641-585-001 8641-585-001 4
* | Nut-Spring (Before Serial) 8640-399-001 8640-399-001 8640-399-001 4
* | Nut, Expansion (After Serial 8640-442-001 4
D1.21187.042)
* | Nut, Expansion (After Serial 8640-442-001 4
D1.21162.038)
* Nut, Expansion (After 8640-442-001 4
D1.21177.005)
* | Insulation-Front Panel, Top Half 9277-062-001 9277-057-001 9277-058-001 1
* Insulation-Front Panel, Bottom Half | 9277-062-002 9277-057-001 9278-058-002 1
* | Switch-Door Closed 9539-492-001 9539-492-001 9539-492-001 1
* | Wire-Assy, Blk 8220-063-026 8220-063-026 8220-063-026 1
* | Wire-Assy-Blu 8220-063-009 8220-063-009 8220-063-009 1
20 | Coin Box Blue 9807-099-002 9807-099-002 9807-099-002 1
20 | Coin Box Black 9807-099-004 9807-099-004 9807-099-004 1
P DT D e —— S OO OO BSOS REAmSS S —— A= .

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24




Kits &
Assemblies

Cabinet

Rear Burner

Electrical

Bearing Housing
& Tumbler Group

Housing

View

Group

Box

Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

Description

1 Nameplate - Dexter Dryer Blue 9412-216-002 9412-216-002 9412-216-002 1
1 Nameplate - Dexter Dryer Black | 9412-216-001 9412-216-001 9412-216-001 1
2 Door Assy-Upper, Coin (SS) 9960-311-001 9960-312-001 9960-313-001 1
2 Door Assy-Upper, Coin (Wht) 9960-311-003 9960-312-003 9960-313-003 1
3 Bracket-Hinge 9029-224-001 9029-224-001 9029-224-001 2
& Rivit- 3/16, Hinge to Door 9491-009-001 9491-009-001 9491-009-001 2
* Rivit- 3/16, Hinge to Cabinet 9491-009-001 9491-009-001 9491-009-001 AR
4 | Trim-Upper Service Door, Black | 9578-098-002 9578-094-002 9578-096-002 1
5 Screw-Phillips, 10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 9545-008-010 9545-008-010 4
6 Lock Assy and Key Upper 8650-012-003 8650-012-003 8650-012-003 1
* Lock Spacer 9538-189-001 9538-189-001 9538-189-001 *
7 Cam Lock Upper Door 9095-047-001 9095-047-001 9095-047-001 1
* Key, 6324 6292-006-007 6292-006-007 6292-006-007 1
8 Overlay-Control, Coin, Blue 9435-042-002 9435-046-002 9435-047-002 1
8 Overlay-Control, Coin, Black 9435-042-001 9435-046-001 9435-047-001 1
9 Button-Push, Control, Blue 9035-062-001 9035-062-001 9035-062-001 1
9 Button-Push, Control, Black 9035-062-002 9035-062-002 9035-062-002 1
& Spacer-Push Button (Micro) 9538-192-001 9538-192-001 9538-192-001 2
* Retainer-Push Button (Micro) 9486-150-001 9486-150-001 9486-150-001
& Nut, Hex-Elastistop, #4-40 8640-424-002 8640-424-002 8640-424-002 2
10 | PCB-Controler 9471-022-001 9471-022-001 9471-022-001 1
& Spacer-#6 x 9/16 9538-157-018 9538-157-018 9538-157-018 3
* Spacer #6 x 7/8 9538-157-017 9538-157-017 9538-157-017 2
& Nut- #6-32 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 4
Nut- #6-32 (Grounding nut) 8640-411-001 8640-411-001 8640-411-001 1
11 | Wire Assy-GRN, 24" 8220-137-001 8220-137-001 8220-137-001 1
* Harness, Main 9627-912-001 9627-912-002 9627-912-003 1
12 | Support-Upper Service Door 9548-288-001 9548-288-002 9548-288-002 1
13 Clamp-Tube 9079-121-002 9079-121-002 9079-121-002 2
14 | Nut, #6-32 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 2
15 | Clamp-Cable, 1/2" 8654-125-006 8654-125-006 8654-125-006 1
& Nut, #6-32 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 1
16 | Insulation 9277-041-016 9277-041-016 9277-041-016 1
17 | Coin Acceptor 9021-042-001 9021-042-001 9021-042-001 1
18 | Retainer-Coin Accecptor 9486-149-001 9486-149-001 9486-149-001 2
19 | Screws-Torq, 4Bx5/8 ss 9545-053-002 9545-053-002 9545-053-002 4
* Switch Assembly, Optical, Single | 9150-099-002 9150-099-002 9150-099-002 1
& Coin Shute 9940-017-001 9940-017-001 9940-017-001 1
* Screw 9545-008-001 9545-008-001 9545-008-001 1
* Thumb Drive 9150-045-002 9150-045-002 9150-045-002 1
* Nut, Elastic Stop 8640-413-004 8640-413-004 8640-413-004 *

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

13, 14 7 12 1

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24




Kits &
Assemblies

Bearing Housing

'®
=
-
=
[
©
w

Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

Key Description

Door-Lower Service, Coin, SS

T-30
9108-130-001

T-50
9108-122-001

T80

9108-126-001

QTY

Door-Lower Service, Coin, Wht

9108-130-003

9108-122-003

9108-126-003

Lock Assy and Key Lower Door

8650-012-004

8650-012-004

8650-012-004

Lock Spacer

9538-189-001

9538-189-001

9538-189-001

o I S

Cam Lock Lower Door

9095-048-001

9095-048-001

9095-048-001

Washer-Flat

8641-581-041

8641-581-041

8641-581-041

Handle-Door, Lower Service

9244-084-002

9244-087-002

9244-088-002

Screw-Phollips, 10Bx3/8, Black

9545-008-010

9545-008-010

9545-008-010

Trim-Lower Kick, Black

9578-099-002

9578-095-002

9578-097-002

Screw-Phollips, 10Bx3/8, Black

9545-008-010

9545-008-010

9545-008-010

Screen Assy, Lint

9822-026-002

9822-026-001

9822-031-002

Switch-Door Closure (Round)

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

Kit, Optional Replacement for
Round Switch 9539-492-001

9732-351-001

9732-351-001

9732-351-001

S e i Y I S e R

Switch, Door Closure (Square)

9539-501-001

9539-501-001

9539-501-001

Hinge-Door, Lower

9243-081-001

9243-082-001

9243-082-001

Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

Bracket-Door Switch

9029-226-001

9029-226-001

9029-226-001

Rivit, 1/8 Low Profile

9491-009-004

9491-009-004

9491-009-004

Bracket-Chain

9029-223-001

9029-223-001

9029-223-001

Rivit, 1/8 Low Profile

9491-009-004

9491-009-004

9491-009-004

Hook, “S” Type

9248-022-002

9248-022-002

9248-022-002

Chain

9099-012-006

9099-012-006

9099-012-006

Leg, Leveling 1/2”

8544-006-001

8544-006-001

8544-006-001

1
1
2
*
X
n_ X
3
g 3
a_, 4
- 5
£ 6
]
- 7
3 8
X
8
10
11
X
12
*
13
14
X
X

Leveling Leg Wrench

8545-061-002

8545-061-002

8545-061-002

=EIDNIN|ID|OIN|IN|R]lO |- ]|

Acceptor

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

W

=

(4]

=)}

12

13,14

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24




(7]
9
% 3
."g qE, Key Description
X
(7]
<

Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

1 | Insulation, Upper service Door 9277-041-006 9277-041-016 9277-041-016 1
2 | Insulation, RH Burnner 9277-041-019 9277-041-019 9277-041-023 1
Insulation Tumbler Area, above | 9277-041-020 9277-051-003 9277-041-021 2
Baffel
3 | Insulation Tumbler Area, above 9277-051-003 9277-041-021 2
Baffel
4 | Insulation Tumbler Area, below | 9277-041-020 9277-051-003 9277-051-004 2
g‘ g_ baffel
= E 4 | Insulation Tumbler Area, below 9277-051-003 9277-051-004 2
= C) baffel
:Io: o 5 | Insulation Lint Compartment 9277-041-021 9241-041-024 9277-041-025 2
E’E * | Screen Assy, Lint 9822-026-002 9822-026-001 9822-031-002 1
5 |=_5 6 | Switch-Door Closure 9539-492-001 9539-492-001 9539-492-001 1
0 oF 7 | Hinge-Door, Lower 9243-081-001 9243-082-001 9243-082-001 1
8 | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 AR
9 | Lint Hood-Back 9240-038-001 9240-041-001 9240-044-001 1
10 | Nut Wizlock, 8-32 8640-412-004 8640-412-004 8640-412-004 6
11 | Lint hood, LH 9240-040-001 9240-043-001 9240-046-001 1
12 | Lint hood, RH 9240-040-002 9240-043-002 9240-046-002 1
13 | Lint hood, Top 9240-039-001 9240-042-001 9240-045-001 1
14 | Screw, 5/16- 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 14
15 | Impeller, w/set screws 9278-043-001 9278-038-004 9278-037-003 1
= 16 | Harness -Temp Probe 9627-679-002 9627-679-002 9627-679-002 1
:—_’ 17 | Wire Nut, #71B 8640-276-005 8640-276-005 8640-276-005 2
g 18 | Bracket, Temp Probe 9029-197-001 NA NA 1
w 19 | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 NA NA 1
20 | Temp Probe 9501-004-002 9501-004-002 9501-004-002 1
21 | Screw-Phillips, 8Bx1/4 9545-045-005 9545-045-005 9545-045-005 1
22 | Vault, Coin 9942-039-002 9942-039-002 9942-039-002 1
* | Plate Assy/Coin vault mounting 9982-338-001 9982-338-001 9982-338-001 1
= * | Nut/ Hexelastic stop 8640-413-004 8640-413-004 8640-413-004 2
‘é 23 | Coin Shute 9940-017-001 9940-017-001 9940-017-001 1
2 * | Screw, 10Bx1/4 9545-008-001 9545-008-001 9545-008-001 1
24 | Harness, Main 9627-912-001 9627-912-002 9627-912-003 1

30lb Temp Probe

//

19 16 17 18 21 20

21

16

50Lb & 80Lb Temp Probe

/)

20 17

10 Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

24/

23—

i .

1

1"

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24



Kits &
Assemblies

o
£
(]
3
o
=
o
£
=
©
[,
Q0

Electrical

12

& Tumbler Group

Acceptor

Dryer Rear View 30Lb

Key Description T-30 QTY
1 | Motor 9376-311-003 1
2 | Pulley 9453-157-001 1
* | Set screw 9545-028-013 1
3 | Plate, Motor mounting 9982-370-002 1
* | Gasket, Motor Plate 9206-428-001 1
4 Nut-3/8-16, Plate to cabinet 8640-415-004 4
* Impeller w/set screw 9278-043-001 1
5 | Screw, 5/16-18x5/8 9545-014-004 4
6 | Nut, 3/8-16 8640-415-004 4
7 | Support Arm, Intermediate 9991-053-001 1

pulley
8 | Bolt- 3/8-16x1 1/4 9545-029-010 3

Nut, Wizlock, 3/8x16 8640-415-004 3
* Cap Screw, 3/8-16x1 1/2 9545-029-003 1
* | Snap Ring 9487-200-003 1
* | Washer-Flat, 3/8x1 8641-581-020 1
10 | Idler Arm Assembly 9861-022-001 1
11 | Washer-Flat, 3/8x1 8641-581-020 2

12 | Pulley, Idler w/Bearings 9908-039-004 1
13 | Bearing, Bronze 9036-145-002 2
14 | Snap Ring 9487-200-003 1
15 | Hook “S” type 9248-022-002 3
16 | Chain, Spring tension 9099-012-002 1
17 | Spring, tension 9534-319-002 1
18 | Chain, Limit 9099-012-007 1
19 | Belt Drive 9040-076-003 1
* | Tolerence Ring 9487-234-005 1
20 | Pulley, Driven 9908-049-002 1
21 | Washer-Flat, 1/2 8641-581-021 1
22 | Washer-Lock, Ext. tooth, 1/2 8641-582-016 1
23 | Bolt-3/4, 1/2-13x1/14 9545-017-019 1
24 | Belt, Driven 9040-073-009 1
25 | Thermostat-Overtemp, Reset 9576-207-006 1

" %
1167>\

18

15

Scroll down for
50Ib and 80Ib_

Parts Breakdown

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

Dryer Rear View 30Lb

/

20
/ 21, 22, 23
24
15
13,14
\ 18
/ 25
19
\4
\ 3
/ 2
1 56

13

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24



Dryer Rear View 50 Lb

0
&5
2 E
> Key Description T-50 QTY
2 1 | Motor 9376-317-003 1
& Run Capacitor, Motor 5191-108-001 1
* Start Capacitor, Motor 5191-109-001 1
2 | Pulley 9453-169-013 1
* | Set screw 9545-028-013 1
3 | Plate, Motor mounting 9982-370-002 1
g, g. * Gasket, Motor Plate 9206-428-001 1
w9 4 | Nut-3/8-16, Plate to cabinet 8640-415-004 4
3 (2 * | Impeller w/set screw 9278-038-004 1
:g, % 5 | Screw, 5/16-18x5/8 9545-014-004 4
E :E; 6 | Nut, 3/8-16 8640-415-004 4
8 - 7 | Support Arm, Intermediate 9991-053-002 1
0 o pulley
8 | Bolt- 3/8-16x1 1/4 9545-029-010
9 | Nut, Wizlock, 3/8x16 8640-415-004 3
Cap Screw, 3/8-16x1 1/2 9545-029-012 1
* | Snap Ring 9487-200-003 1
* | Washer-Flat, 3/8x1 8641-581-035 1
10 [ Idler Arm Assembly 9861-022-002 1
* | Snap Ring (Support Arm keeper) | 9487-200-003 1
* | Snap Ring 9487-200-003 1
‘_8 * | Washer-Flat, 3/8x1 8641-581-035 1
% 11 | Pulley, Idler w/Bearings 9908-048-003 1
% 12 | Bearing, Bronze 9036-145-002 2
13 | Snap Ring 9487-200-003 1
14 | Hook “S” type 9248-022-002 3
15 | Chain, Spring tension 9099-012-002 1
16 | Spring, tension 9534-369-001 1
17 | Belt Drive 9040-076-006 1
§ * | Tolerence Ring 9487-234-005 1
% 18 | Pulley, Driven 9908-047-002 1
2 19 | Washer-Flat, 1/2 8641-581-026 1
20 | Washer-Lock, Ext. tooth, 1/2 8641-582-016 1
21 | Bolt-3/4, 1/2-13x1/14 9545-017-009 1
22 | Belt, Driven 9040-073-011 1
16 23 | Thermostat-Overtemp, Reset 9576-207-006 1
89

iz%

Dryer Rear View 50 Lb

19,
-— 20,
21
22 >
11— »
12,13 >
23

17 /

5I6 /2

Scroll down for
80lb Parts
Breakdown

14 Part # 8533-088-001 5/24 Part # 8533-088-001 5/24 15



(0]
2
&5
8E
¥ 3
(7]
<

Dryer Rear View 80 Lb

Dryer Rear View 80 Lb

8,9 10

22

15\

16,17

23

2—

>© /32
» 4 \ /

17

Key Description T-80 QTY
1 | Motor 9376-317-003 1
& Run Capacitor, Motor 5191-108-001 1
* | Start Capacitor, Motor 5191-109-001 1
2 | Pulley 9453-157-001 1
* | Set screw 9545-028-013 1
3 | Plate, Motor mounting 9982-372-002 1
= * | Gasket, Motor Plate 9206-428-001 1
a g 4 | Nut-3/8-16, Plate to cabinet 8640-415-004 4
:|°: a., * Impeller w/set screw 9278-037-003 1
E!E 5 | Screw, 5/16-18x5/8 9545-014-004 4
'E 5 6 | Nut, 3/8-16 8640-400-003 4
s ; * | Tollerence Ring 9487-234-001 1
7 Pulley, Driven 9908-043-002 1
8 | Washer-Flat, 1/2 8641-581-026 1
9 | Washer-Lock, Ext. tooth, 1/2 8641-582-016 1
10 | Bolt-3/4, 1/2-13x1/14 9545-017-009 1
11 | Support Arm, Intermediate 9991-053-002 1
pulley
12 | Bolt- 3/8-16x1 1/4 9545-029-010 3
13 | Nut, Wizlock, 3/8x16 8640-415-004 3
* | Cap Screw, 3/8-16x1 1/2 9545-029-002 1
.'_‘_‘3 * | snap Ring 9487-200-003 1
8 * | Washer-Flat, 3/8x1 8641-581-020 1
% 14 | Idler Arm Assembly 9861-024-004 1
* | Snap Ring 9487-200-006
* | Washer-Flat, 3/8x1 8641-581-039 1
15 | Pulley, Idler w/Bearings 9908-042-006 1
* | Snapring, Inside-Bearing 9487-238-005 1
o * | Bearing, Ball 9036-159-007 2
"g_ * Spacer, Bearing 9538-173-002 1
o] 16 | Washer-Flat 8641-581-039 1
< 17 | Nut, 5/8-11 8640-425-002 1
18 | Hook “S” type 9248-022-002 3
19 | Chain, Spring tension 9099-012-002 1
20 | Spring, tension 9534-369-001 1
21 | Belt Drive 9040-076-011 1
22 | Belt, Driven 9040-073-012 1
23 | Thermostat-Overtemp, Reset 9576-207-006 1
20
11
12,13
18—
1 6 Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24



Kits &

1

Cover Cabinet

9074-347-001

9074-348-001

9074-349-001

Dryer Rear View-Guard & Exhaust
Key Description T-30 T-50 T80 QTY

1

Assemblies

Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

AR

Cover-Control Box

9074-346-001

9074-346-001

9074-346-001

1

Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

AR

Guard, RH

9208-093-001

9208-097-001

9208-101-001

1

X|h|WIN

Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

AR

Guard Base & LH

9208-094-001

9208-098-001

9208-102-001

1

* |

Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

AR

Guard-Lower

9208-095-001

9208-099-002

9208-103-001

1

Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

AR

Guard-upper

9208-096-001

9208-100-001

9208-104-001

¥|O|N|O

Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

o
£
(]
3
o
=
o
£
=
©
[,
Q0

& Tumbler Group

Elbow-90 degree, 8"

9142-039-001

9142-039-001

9142-039-001

Pipe-Duct, 8”

9109-121-001

9109-121-001

9109-121-002

Tee-Duct, Recirculation, 8"-6"

9810-018-001

9810-018-001

9810-019-001

Damper

9125-002-001

9125-002-001

9125-008-001

Pin-Damper, Hinge

9451-146-002

9451-146-002

9451-146-002

Nut-Spring

8520-141-000

8520-141-000

8520-141-000

Bracket-Recirculation Duct,
Small

9029-228-001

9029-228-001

9028-228-001

14

Pipe-Duct, 6”

9109-122-001

9109-122-002

9109-122-003

15

Bracket-Duct, Recirculation
Large

9029-246-001

9029-247-001

9029-247-001

16

Elbow-90 degree, 6”

9142-039-002

9142-039-002

9142-039-002

Operators Manual

8514-234-001

8514-234-001

8514-234-001

Electrical

17

Diagram & Schematics

9506-546-001

9506-546-001

9506-546-001

18

Label-Warning & Notice

8502-763-001

8502-763-001

8502-6763-001

19

Label-Instructions

8502-645-001

8502-645-001

8502-645-001

20

Decal-Lighting & Clearence

8527-151-001

8527-151-001

8527-151-001

21

Label-High Voltage

8502-614-004

8502-614-004

8502-614-004

8" Slide Open Clean Out Duct

9973-034-001

9973-034-001

9973-034-001

[EQy EFeY NG UG TN e e

Acceptor

/ 16
/ 14

/13
/12
/11

18 Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

9 —

15

11

19

10

19

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24



Kits &
Assemblies

o
£
(]
3
o
=
o
£
=
©
[,
Q0

Electrical

20

& Tumbler Group

Acceptor

Dryer Rear View-Bearing Housing 30Lb

Dryer Tumbler Group 30Lb

10 12
1 \ i| ° ° |: E \/
6 5 -
~_ I 1+ | &E-|[Hi=e
2
t 4
4\ 11
E—I———————f—f—— ——7—7————|»—E—E
2 3 1 4 5 7 8 9
4
Key ' Description T30 QTrY
Key ' Description T-30 QrY * | Tumbler Assy Compleate W/Spider (GALV) 9848-147-001 1
* | Bearing Housing Complete Assy (Includes bearings & | 9803-160-003 1 1 | Tumbler Assy (Galvinized) 9848-146-001 1
Spacer
pacer) 1 | Tumbler Assy Compleate W/Spider (SS & Galv 9848-147-002 1
1 | Housing, Bearing 9241-161-002 1 front)
* | Bearing, Ball, Front 9036-130-001 1 1 | Tumbler Assy (Stainless Galvinized front) 9848-146-002 1
* | Spacer, Bearing 9538-139-002 1 2 | Rod, Tumbler 9497-019-003
2 | Bearing, Ball, Rear 9036-130-001 1 3 | Washer, Special 8641-554-001
3 | Screw-Wizlock, 3/8-24x3/4 9545-049-002 4 4 | shim 9552-013-003 AR
4 | Nut, 5/16-18 8640-400-002 4 5 | Spider Assy 9568-015-001 1
5 | Screw, 3/8-24x1 9545-049-001 2 6 | Nut, Wiz Lock 8640-415-004 3
6 [ Nut, 3/8-24 8640-415-002 2 7 | Spacer-Shaft 9538-164-001 1
* | Shim, Tumbler 9538-139-002 AR 8 | Tolerence Ring 9487-234-005 1
9 Pulley, Driven 9908-049-002 1
10 | Washer -Flat 8641-581-026 1
11 | LockWasher - IntTooth, 1" 8641-582-016 1
12 | Screw, 1/2-13x1 1/4 9545-017-009 1

Scroll down for
50lb and 80Ilb
Parts Breakdown

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

Scroll down for
50Ib and 80Ib_
Parts Breakdown

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

21



Kits &
Assemblies

o
£
(]
3
o
=
o
£
=
©
[,
Q0

& Tumbler Group

Electrical

Dryer Rear View-Bearing Housing 50Lb

m/

Dryer Tumbler Group 50Lb

[ 1

10 12

Acceptor

1 —> 5
\2
3
Key Description T-50 QTY
Bearing Housing Complete Assy (Includes 9803-201-001 1
bearings & Spacer)
1 Housing, Bearing 9241-189-002 1
* | Bearing, Ball, Front 9036-159-001 1
* | Spacer, Bearing 9538-183-001 1
2 Bearing, Ball, Rear 9036-159-003 1
3 Screw-Wizlock, 1/2-13x3/4 9545-017-017 4
4 | Nut, 1/2-13 8640-417-002 2
5 | Screw, 1/2-13x1 1/2 9545-017-018 2
6 | Nut, 1/2-13 8640-417-002 2

Scroll down for
801lb Parts
Breakdown

A 11
-t — f|»— =5
3 1 4 5 6 7 8 9
Key Description T-50 QTY
* | Tumbler Assy Compleate W/Spider (GALV) 9848-149-001 1
Tumbler Assy (Galvinized) 9848-148-001 1
* | Tumbler Assy Compleate W/Spider (SS & Galv front) 9848-149-002 1
1 | Tumbler Assy (Stainless Galvinized front) 9848-148-002 1
2 | Rod, Tumbler 9497-226-002 3
3 | Washer, Special 8641-590-002 3
4 | Shim 9552-013-000 AR
5 | Spider Assy 9568-013-001 1
6 | Nut, Wiz Lock 8640-417-005 3
7 | Spacer-Shaft 9538-184-001 1
8 | Tolerence Ring 9487-234-005 1
9 Pulley, Driven 9908-047-002 1
10 | Washer -Flat 8641-581-026 1
11 | LockWasher - IntTooth, 1” 8641-582-016 1
12 | Screw, 1/2-13x1 1/4 9545-017-009 1

22 Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

Scroll down for

80lb Parts

Breakdown

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

23



Kits &
Assemblies

Cabinet

Rear Burner

Electrical

Bearing Housing
& Tumbler Group

Group

View | Housing

Box

Dryer Rear View-Bearing Housing 80Lb

Description

Coin
Acceptor

24

Bearing Housing Complete Assy (Includes bearings &
Spacer)

9803-189-001

Housing, Bearing

9241-183-003

Bearing, Ball, Front

9036-159-001

Spacer, Bearing

Bearing, Ball, Rear

9036-159-002

Washer, Flat 1/2

8641-581-026

Lock Washer Spring, 1/2

8641-582-004

Screw, 1/2-13x1

9545-017-004

Lock Washer Spring, 1/2

8641-582-004

Nut, 7/16-14

8640-416-001

Screw, 7/16-14x1 1/2

9545-059-003

V|o|N|oju|pd|lW|N

Nut, 7/16-14

8641-416-001

Dryer Tumbler Group 80Lb

096°6%6°60C6C60 6060 000 C0C0C0C0C0 00 0000 00 0C0C0 000 0o

| .

T

[

i
V10
}
_ —t F~ ==
f ;

3 1 4 5 7

Key Description T80 QTY
* | Tumbler Assy Compleate W/Spider (GALV) 9848-151-001 1
1 | Tumbler Assy (Galvinized) 9849-150-001 1
1 | Tumbler Assy Compleate W/Spider (SS & Galv front) 9848-151-002 1
1 | Tumbler Assy (Stainless Galvinized front) 9849-150-002 1
2 | Rod, Tumbler 9497-266-001 4
3 | Washer, Special 8641-590-001 4
4 | Shim 9552-013-000 AR
5 | Spider Assy w/Front Bearing 9873-008-001 1
6 | Nut, Wiz Lock 8640-417-005 4
7 | Tolerence Ring 9487-234-001 1
8 Pulley, Driven 9908-043-002 1
9 | Washer -Flat 8641-581-026 1
10 | LockWasher - IntTooth, 1” 8641-582-016 1
11 | Screw, 1/2-13x1 1/4 9545-017-009 1
12 | Bearing, Front 9036-159-002 1

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

25



(/)]
9
C
LE
¥ 2
(/)]
<

Electrical

26

Bearing Housing
& Tumbler Group

Acceptor

Dryer Burner Housing Group 30Lb

Key Description Part Number Qty
5 Housing Assembly, Burner 9803-210-001 1
1 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Left 9454-845-001 1
2 Baffle-Burner Housing, Center 9049-091-001 1
3 Panel-Burner Housing, Top 9454-871-001 1
4 Panel-Burner Housing, Front 9454-847-001 1
5 Panel-Burner Housing, Back 9454-848-001 1
6 Baffle-Burner Housing, Recirculation 9049-092-001 1
7 Baffle-Burner Housing, Front 9049-093-001 1
8 Duct Adaptor, 6”x3"” long 9109-120-01 1
9 Burner, Main 9048-021-001 2
10 Bracket-Support, Electrode 9029-214-001 1
11 Bracket-Support, Gas Valve 9029-227-001 1
12 Electrode-Ignition 9875-002-003 1
13 Control Assy,Gas Valve, White Rodgers 36] 9857-192-001 1
14 Manifold Assy 9381-009-007 1
15 Valve-Gas Shutoff, (Optional) 9379-196-001 1
16 | Thermostat-HI-Limit 9576-203-002
17 | Screw, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 24
18 | Screw, 10ABx1/4 9545-008-006 17
19 | Orfice-Natural, .125 9425-069-023 2
& Orfice-LP, #48 9425-069-003 2
* Kit, LP Conversion, White Rodgers 9732-102-018 1
20 Bracket-Support, Burner 9029-225-001 1
21 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Right 9454-861-001 1
22 Screw, 10-32TTx1/2 Green 9545-008-027 3
23 | Screw, 8-32x3/8 9545-010-014 4

Scroll down for

50lb and 80lb
Parts Breakdown

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

17

18 \l.,

o

Dryer Burner Housing Group 30Lb

i6 5 229 3 18

/

™

L

10 —

[
21 —>»

19

7/

17 20

(/ o

if

I

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

27



(/)]
9
C
LE
¥ 2
(/)]
<

Dryer Burner Housing Group 50Lb

Dryer Burner Housing
Group 50Lb

Key Description Part Number 047

Housing Assembly, Burner 9803-211-001 1
1 Panel-Burner Housing, Front 9454-863-001 1
2 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Right 9454-861-001 1
3 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Left 9454-862-001 1
g. g. 4 Panel-Burner Housing, Back 9454-864-001 1
w9 5 | Baffle-Burner Housing, Center 9049-098-001 1
3 (2 6 Panel-Burner Housing, Top 9454-849-001 1
:IU:, % 7 Panel-Burner Housing, Top 9074-343-001 1
E g 8 Baffle-Burner Housing, Extention 9049-100-001 1
§ ; 9 Duct Adaptor, 6”x1.25” long 9109-120-003 1
10 Baffle-Burner Housing, Recirculation 9049-099-001 1
11 Side-Extention Baffle, Burner Housing 9551-049-001 2
12 Bracket-Support, Burner 9029-213-001 1
13 Burner, Main 9048-021-001 3
14 Screw, 10T-32x1/2 9545-008-008 3
15 Electrode-Ignition 9875-002-003 1
16 Cover-Burner, Intet 9074-344-001 1
17 Bracket-Support, Gas Valve 9029-227-001 1
18 | Control Assy,Gas Valve, White Rodgers 36] 9857-192-001 1
Tg 19 | Screw, #8-32x3/8 9545-010-014 4
'_E 20 Valve-Gas Shutoff, (Optional) 9379-196-001 1
3 21 | Manifold Assy 9381-010-003 1
w & Orfice-Natural, #30 9425-069-002 3
* Orfice-LP, #48 9425-069-003 3
& Kit, LP Conversion, White Rodgers 9732-102-017 1

23 | Thermostat-HI-Limit 9576-203-002

24 Spacer-1/4x5/8 long 9538-166-009

o 25 | Screw-8Bx1 9545-045-013
‘é 26 | Screw, 10Bx1/4 9545-008-001 22
2 27 | Screw, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 31
Scroll down for

80lb Parts
Breakdown

29

28 Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24



Dryer Burner Housing Group 80Lb

Dryer Burner Housing
Group 80Lb

(/)]
9
C
LE
¥ 2
(/)]
<

30

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

Key Description Part Number 047

Housing Assembly, Burner 9803-212-001 1
1 Panel-Burner Housing, Front 9454-863-001 1
2 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Right 9454-861-001 1
gb g- 3 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Left 9454-862-001 1
g g 4 Panel-Burner Housing, Back 9454-864-001 1
:IO: 5 5 Baffle-Burner Housing, Center 9049-098-001 1
g s 6 Panel-Burner Housing, Top 9454-849-001 1
.FB g 7 Panel-Burner Housing, Top 9074-343-001 1
g ; 8 Baffle-Burner Housing, Extention 9049-100-001 1
9 Duct Adaptor, 6”x1.25” long 9109-120-002 1
10 Baffle-Burner Housing, Recirculation 9049-099-001 1
11 Side-Extention Baffle, Burner Housing 9551-049-001 2
12 Bracket-Support, Burner 9029-213-001 1
13 Burner, Main 9048-021-001 4
14 Screw, 10T-32x1/2 9545-008-008 4
15 Electrode-Ignition 9875-002-003 1
16 Cover-Burner, Intet 9074-344-001 1
17 Bracket-Support, Gas Valve 9029-234-001 1
f_g 18 | Control Assy,Gas Valve, White Rodgers 36] 9857-193-001 1
= 19 Bracket-support, Gas Valve Left hand 9029-235-001 4
§ 20 | Valve-Gas Shutoff, (Optional) 9379-196-001 1
“ 21 Manifold Assy 9381-014-001 1
22 Orfice-Natural, #29 9425-069-021 3
* Orfice-LP, #46 9425-069-022 3
& Kit, LP Conversion, White Rodgers 9732-102-023 1
23 | Thermostat-HI-Limit 9576-203-002 1
§ 24 Spacer-1/4x5/8 long 9538-166-009 2
o 25 | Screw-8Bx1 9545-045-013 2
2 26 | Screw, 10Bx1/4 9545-008-001 22
27 | Screw, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 31

28 Bushing-Reducer, 3/4x1/2 8615-104-009 1 27 27

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

31



Kits &
Assemblies

o
£
(]
3
o
=
o
£
=
©
[,
Q0

& Tumbler Group

18 17 19

Key Description

Electrical

1 Wrapper-Control Box

11 12

T-30
9636-200-001

7

13 14

T-50
9636-200-001

Electrical Box / Ignition Control
9 10
6

16 15 8 1

T80
9636-200-001

QTY

2 | Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

* Cover-Control Box

9074-346-001

9074-346-001

9074-346-001

* Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

Strip-Marker, Terminal

9558-029-005

9558-029-005

9558-029-005

Air Flow Switch Assembly

Description

Terminal Block Assy-Power, 4Pole

9897-035-001

9897-035-001

9897-035-001

Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

8220-001-230

8220-001-230

8220-001-230

* | Air Flow switch Assy 9801-095-001 9801-098-001 9801-098-001
Bracket-Airflow switch 9029-174-001 9029-200-001 9029-200-001
Shield-Switch 9550-169-003 9550-169-003 9550-169-003
Switch-Micro 9539-461-009 9539-461-009 9539-461-009

Acceptor

Wire assy-Blk/Blu, 6 1/2"

8220-001-231

8220-001-231

8220-001-231

Nut-Twin, 4-40

8640-401-001

8640-401-001

8640-401-001

Wire Assy, GRN, 7"

8220-001-478

8220-001-478

8220-001-478

Screw-.625, 4-40

9545-020-001

9545-020-001

9545-020-001

3
4
5
6 | Wire assy-Blk/Red, 6 1/2"
7
8
9

Screw- 10-32TTx1/2 GRN

9545-008-027

9545-008-027

9545-008-027

Actuator-Air Flow Switch

9008-007-001

9008-007-001

9008-007-001

10 | Lockwasher, External tooth

8641-582-006

8641-582-006

8641-582-006

N|Jjoju|h~h|W|IN |~

Pin-Cotter, .09375x.75

9451-169-002

9451-169-002

9451-169-002

11 | Transformer, w/Circuit braker

8711-007-002

8711-007-002

8711-007-002

Screw, 10Bx1/4

9545-008-001

12 | Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

M ORI IS S I T I T

13 | Relay-Motor, 30Amp, 24VAC

5192-299-002

5192-299-002

5192-299-002

14 | Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

15 | Wire assy-Blk/Red, 9"

8220-146-001

8220-146-001

8220-146-001

16 | Wire assy-Blk/Blu, 9"

8220-146-002

8220-146-002

8220-146-002

17 | Control Assy, Ignition (Module)

9857-182-001

9857-182-001

9857-182-001

18 | Screw-8Bx3/4"”

9545-045-007

9545-045-007

9545-045-007

* | Harness, Ignition Module

9627-867-003

9627-867-003

9627-867-003

19 | Wire Assy- High Voltage Lead

9631-403-009

9631-403-009

9631-403-009

[ IS I SN S SO IS ST S (T IO ISR IS IS IS ST O R S IS IS e W [

32 Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

33



FRONT PANEL

0
9801-099-002

9021-041-001
9486-149-001
9545-053-002

T8

-002

099
9486-149-001

9545-053-002

9021-041-001

T50
9801

9021-041-001
9801-099-002
9486-149-001
9545-053-002

T30

Coin Acceptor

Replacement Optical Sensor

Optical Coin Acceptor
Retainer-Coin Accecptor
Screws-Torg, 4Bx5/8 ss

Description

1
2
3
4

)
4

Sol|quIassy dnoap dnoJio J9|qunj 3 BuIsnoH

B S| UIqe) BuisnoH Bulieag Jauung

xog

[ed13233

J103da%oy
ui0)

FLAME e e
SENSOR S fT Jf
BLK , I
p — YEL GAS VALVE De00__NB—10_T1X—
R S— i 110-125v | e BN
J — o T T
SPARK = ~ E YEL @QINv \4 UI f S . \Ak/ﬁ%ﬂ vw \ |
o ELECTRODE 1 GND N L | f oooo\\zm\;o\%;x\; DRVCE () = /_f
———10RG ORG - N - OO/ . g |
<« SN o I _L 47K g /
1 ITOCMZ“ [ AT T e N B 7 ,@M%@W | ToP3  TOP3 , //Eﬂ Dy ESZW\ !
f ol X T CROUND SCREW | & @055 |vel/red  velsmik TKSZak Y |
| . THERMOSTAT Sl m =| TRANSFORMER GND [ f f N NO _ f
e (BURNER HSG) | M INTERNAL , , f f N swe ACCEPTOR - ,
. u | | / |
) [—— RED N 3 | / |
| 24y i f | \jﬂmnmmm ooEOoO Dmmmuuﬂ
N , Z W T RED || /0 I
h | @ w — _u _n\a H | | / f T il I ,:
— - BLK/RED > X
o | = w S HE 1T w W || @@ YEL/BLK (P3) \\ f I
6 f O = O YEL WHT ot o f f KKDE‘\ ,L N I
" W va WHT WHT |§i f TKG BREEE J/ B oHEREE mfﬁ
Al o|T|al g I
= BLK | g 3goziagdd | 304 50# 80§ |
ol ] YEL - BLK/RED x| m|o|>| = e o] ¥ ¥
(@) W . Du Em [ /L | W P3, CH\\MOV\ (T-50) \AW%EW
| E@ — izD CONTROL ENCL.| | T =l
m f = MOTOR RELAY : | | A M/\\ /DCO0__NB=10_CTX~ |
(BACK PANEL) | v lf 2|, = ~ _ A
e e O O S A o 3 1o @ (oo ooo | — l
© | . S ol ] o
| . GRY 551 BRN GRY ——— VIO ps DR o T0 P3
BLU YEL/RED
o)) ~ =] | S e 7 | o
a AR DAMPER OVERTEMP , — SERAL , Enu ﬁm%\mi ,
N SWITCH THERMOSTAT f o [icCtpTor gy £ N | ! = mmzo%ow,m; |
] soc Lo - RIS | PSR
f oc eno ot =eoy | ENB z | H R ||
f 5 5VDC , , f
(@) f S e N — [
DRIVE MOTOR fa 570
c f USB L. ] f
l” 7 T m#mezma 7
L Jd4 b 1
N —_— /
TUMBLER CONTROLLER
W CAUTION: LABEL ALL WIRES PRIOR TO DISCONNECTION WHEN DOOR_SWITCH o PCB AND
SERVICING CONTROLS. WIRING ERRORS CAN CAUSE IMPROPER (BEHIND FRONT PANEL L
AND DANGEROUS OPERATION. VERIFY PROPER OPERATION AFTER AT DOOR HINGE) DISPLAY -
SERVICING. BLU BLK 7
ATTENTION. AU MOMENT DEL'ENTRTIEN DES COMMANDES, ETIQUETEZ TEMP. SENSOR
TOUS LES FILS AVANT DE LES DEBRANCHER. DES ERREURS DE
CABLAGE PEUVENT ENTRAINER UN FONCTIONNEMENT INADEQUAT ET BLU [ o] BLU (LOCATED BELOW CYLINDER)
DANGEREUX.  S'ASSURER QCmmi%w%mF FONCTIONNE ADEQUATEMENT
UNE FOIS L'ENTRETIEN TERMINE. LOWER SERVICE — —
LQUER SRV DCOO3ONB—10_C1X
(BEHIND LOWER SERVICE PANEL) DCOOSONB—10_C1X—
9506—-546—-001PR WIRING DIAGRAM DCOOBONB—10_C1X—

35

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

34



Notes

Sal|quIassy

3 SI

Section 6

50Hz

dnoap dnoJio J9|qunj 3 BuisnoH xog 103dacoy
puUIqe) HuisnoH Hurieag Jauing [e]FiTE| uiod

Dryer Parts Data

37

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

36



Kits &
Assemblies

39AC1X (50 Hz)

30 Ib. Commercial Dryer: T-30 — DCOO30NB-10EC1X (60 Hz), DCOO30NB-

Parts Section-39 & -59 230VAC 1 PH 50Hz

Key Description T-30 T-50 T80 QTY

Switch Assembly-Air flow (1-7) 9801-095-002 9801-098-002 9801-098-002 1
1 | Shield - Switch 9550-169-003 9550-169-003 9550-169-003 1
2 | Switch Micro 9539-461-009 9539-461-009 9539-461-009 1
3 Nut - Twin, 4-40 8640-401-001 8640-401-001 8640-401-001 1
4 | Actuator-Switch, Air-Flow 9008-007-001 9008-007-001 9008-007-001 1
5 | Bracket-Airflow switch 9029-174-002 9029-200-002 9029-200-002 1
6 | Screw-PNHDSL, 4-40, UNC x 9545-020-001 9545-020-001 9545-020-001 2

0.625

Pin-Cotter, 0.09375 x 0.75

9451-169-002

9451-169-002

9451-169-002

Cabinet Height 72 1/4" 1835 mm.
(Assumes minimum leveling leg adjustment)

Cabinet Width 311/2" 800 mm.

Overall Depth 42" 1067 mm.

o ~loor to Door Center 41 1/4" 1048 mm.
{-3-W>oor Opening 22 5/8" 575 mm.
=XclDry Wt. Capacity 30 Ibs. 13.6 kg.
=X WC_ylinder Diameter 30” 762 mm.
F-lCylinder Depth 27 1/2" 699 mm.
F=lCylinder Volume 11.25 cu. ft. 319 liters
N int Screen Area 515 sq. in. 3323 sg. cm.

as Input (60 hz) 90,000 Btu/hr 26.4 kW
Gas Input (50 hz) 72,000 Btu/hr 21.1 kW
Gas Supply Connection 1/2" 12.7 mm.
Natural Gas Supply (Water Column) 5-10" 127 mm. - 254 mm.
Natural Burner Manifold 31/2" 88.9 mm.
L.P. Supply (Water Column) 11 > -14" 292 mm. - 356 mm.
L.P. Burner Manifold 11" 279 mm.
Fxhaust Size 8" 203 mm.
3 Vlake-up Air 1.0 sq. ft. 929 sq. cm.
£ % Example: 1.0 sq. ft = 1 ft. long X 1 ft. wide
b5l Viotor Size 1/2 H.P. 373 kW
A flow (60 hz) 830 CFM 23.5 m”~3/min
Airflow (50 hz) 690 CFM 19.5 m~3/min
Electrical Specifications - 220-240/50/1
Voltage/Hz/Phase 220-240V/50Hz/1Phase

SIRUNNing Amps 5.1
-3 Circuit Protection Amps 10
© 2 Wire Size 14 gauge

Electrical Service 2 wire + ground

Shipping Weight 507 Ibs. 231 kg.

Net Weight 463 Ibs. 210 kg.

Clearance Behind Machines (min.) 18" 457 mm.
38 Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24




Wiring Informitive for 50hz Dryer -39

Parts for 50hz Dryer -39

X O 6£— N08002d
X0 6£— NOS002d
X0 6£— NO£002d

(Y3ANIMAD MO138 @3LVO0T)

NWVHOVId ONIYIM

(T3INVd 30IA¥3S ¥3IMOT ANIH3E)

HOLIMS d00d

30INY3S  dIMOT
100=26v—6556

oo

NOHLVHVIA
$00—L1£-9/56

V100—685—9056

900—-580—07T8
43d/X79

2£0-590—-0228

Nt
(e Mg S
- > ]
| 4OSN3S "di3L = i}z
920-£90-0228| oy
Z00—700- 1036 /18 8—N8 600-590-0228 £00-590-07Z8 7 |=88
o —9/7— 100-26Y—6£G6 na/>8 =
- lo0-zeo-iue Xe soomstemoves (3ONH 4000 1v __ e
AV1dSIa RET T3Nvd INO¥4 ONIH38) NOHLVAVYI (08/05)0000
ANV 80d ETN ol HOLMS 9000 ¥00—11£-9/€6 ©
££0-0£1-2598 JITT10HLINOD < d37gANL m
£207800-5ve6 IIIIIII/u’ IIIIIIIIIII —— SINHOSNVAL i
r - ENEIRY S
| 77 too-zei—ozze | | BN o B ©
||||| o o
o 50 Lk | .
a 2 | = |=
na L 2d ! X
| | ° 2aAS S | = |5
I I = N3 [ 193 o 1} ano oa |
o oans —£90—
I ? ol X yoromov| o _ 900-202—9.56 .09 VE0-£90-0228  500_ lop— 606
| |NOLOINNOO | &||noo NIG| o | LVISOWYIHL HOLIMS
| opreeh | Of RS s . | dW3LY3A0 Y3dWVA HIY
o WR T e S | focol o
] . Sd | ———=—Twemo L [EoNsTE it
m 1 [o00 o0] ) |w I o |[ 100-coz-9sse g I"
_ Y- _ —=" | 47 = I (13Nvd MovE) T
Il x—0~6e-"N""000a fz : . K713 SOLON 2 !
__| ||||||| _ w%nmnm%nwwwnmg S __ TON3 TOH4LINOO 2_N<_ =R S @v_._m_ |
e o (o) 9
“_AIIVIAIIIVIAl\Ivl_ R A __ .6 200fS¥I-0¢z8 TZ—M1a/ 918 MLE Tm RRE| > _
og=1j (0s—1) (ag—L o o ot — ST % "
| #og” Hos.  Hoe | v mmmmmmwmm_n «6 100YSYI=0Z8  6-034/>8 ™ 1A ST Dto _
I ddds B v - I L — w ] |52 __ ||
Il _ / ) | o o 1HM 13K °=z5
/ _ & Z o) _
Il | A [ x @ ,z/1-8 05Z-100-02Z8 - — < =z
f L T 3 039/ T8 popz ® . NaE o35 |||
I _ \\ __ . @ @| [-2/1=9 1e2-100-0228 - _Im |
= @
|[FEEEE) (FE50E) FE5w0n)| , _“w_w_ ke n 2 = AYC M a3y — Nw__.umwm "
||||||||| e — 82 7 3 i
| / | BN IA @ 2
_ / _ ool | | _MH PO 59 S € ) 88 r—— T -
o0 o
_ S || [] |1 o B
T — S 2 200-£02-9/56
|7 dlagr = | | i T Tl S S - | NersonuanL
= o|0
_ »18/13A oum\._m;_ =|<lolm _ £80—800—S¥S6  yINYOISNVHL |T <~ |m|o S|o | '
“ \ _ cd oL mmo._._ nlﬁ.mumyn_' M3IZOS aNNO¥d — © o 1 LINIT—IH
(=} o|l--—--1"-"m""/"""""""""""""~"141 —"—"«"—"V¥"” " ""—/"”"0—"~7'¥V0r1——"0— 41— — —
_I_ |
— —
I A _ VI/Z—810—2019 JALVWIOINI Y o—Z00—aran
_ Jeg 1 XTOT6E—"NT 0000 _ 1 N anNo = uooEoum_u
_ |||||||| _ Hdl‘ZHOS Ro-mso-emmmﬂ_ D . = AYAS
080090 100—£61—/586 @
| | NOTC (05/0£)0030 1002617586 —
| _ ANTIVA SVO EETN
L 3 ] 78 ——
||||||||||||||||||||||||| HJOSN3S
TANVd INOS A INVS
>
T
O ~ |+ ||| ~N]| | =]~ ]|~
] < S S S S S S S <
=z z|(z|1z|=Z2]|=22]=
el I ISl = 3 =133
slz|8(2]| (8] [S]8]8
Rla|a|e fo &lolo
s15(215] (3] (23]
o FI k-1 ) S B R
Ry NN |W|wn|o o (@l Kl K=l
1 M| |wn|wn < NS |0
oo o (o)} A0 |
t|lao|X|=2]| 2 ol X|=
ol|lo|s S|a
gle|z12(3 g[3|2
Alaloalo]|a Alo]| o
SEHHERREEE
| o m|o]|o|wn Nfwn|a
HX|w|n|o|a n|lm|o
1 [2l B 7ol AN BN N| S| w0
slo|lojlolo| o ||
1S
©
()]
(O
a
slala|s] (8
£ IR B R B S
o X E| o o] o bl
Ly slo| ol 0| @ [
P 25| || € 2
S 133555 S| o
S|le|®|Lt|o|ja|o c
N C|l2|1E|8|clele Ele
S HMEBEEIEEE =
A
== g12=[=]= L=
5 HENEEEEEEE
M e|S|SIS|EIEIE|Ia] LR
S =[Z|H|=|[S|o|o|S5|S| 8
>
m * * * * * * * * * *

Sal|quIassy

3 SI

dno.ip
jsuiqe)

dnoup J9|quiny 3

BuisnoH Bulieag

BuIsnoH
Jauing

xog
[ed13233

J103da%oy
ui0)

41

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

40



Wiring Schematic for 50hz Dryer -39

Diagram for 50hz Dryer -39

iring

W

Sal|quIassy

3 SI

CAUTION: LABEL ALL WIRES PRIOR TO DISCONNECTION WHEN

SERVICING CONTROLS.

WIRING ERRORS CAN CAUSE IMPROPER

AND DANGEROUS OPERATION. VERIFY PROPER OPERATION AFTER

SERVICING.

O506—-589-001A

dno.ip dnoJio J9|qunj 3
BuisnoH Bulieag

PUIqe)

BLU BLK

X 0 62— NO8002Od QILVINTHOS V100—68S—90S6
X O 6%— NOS00Od "ONIOIAYIS H3L4V NOILYYIO ¥3d0dd AdI¥IA "NOILYYIJO SNO¥IONYA ANV HIJOMdWI 3ISNVO NV
X0 T68—"NOS00Dd SHOMYT ONIMIM "STOMINOD ONIDIAYIS NIHM NOILOINNOODSIA OL ¥ORd SIMIM TV 1381 :NOILNYD
) =
= 38N4 Ve'Z AVZ |E
300410313 sma \Sa TR A TIAm
HvdS A
AIMVINEG LIN0YI0 | ———
} IWNYIINI LNOHLIM
(£ 310N 335) JINOISNVAL o\thJ\/\Wo
<—-04d< = y31an | FLYNYALTY X@ [ xO JOLOW 3AINA
~—+t04= 3100 ¥ CEIE S
I—
<—Q37 HOLYOIONI JILSONOVIQ
" o | THM vjm_
= m m HL ay o on T od0 240 Nag OIA
T 3 AV13Y S¥9 s g VIS
{1195 FINAONW : LNA=IH v dWaL x
NOILINOI = = N 430 (‘¥ 3LON 33S) o
INTVA SVYO - T ﬁuzmo
T N
I
S| _ _ oo 'S
( AVI3E NN HOLIMS ¥00d HOLIMS ¥00d
g EIERIR<ElON ISERISIAIgER
e
NE]
THAM TAM
S30IA3A INIWAVd 04 ® - >AVN _
AVIOVIA ONIYIM 33S 1A snal® /(\g M
= AR
OINOYLOTT3 TYNNIINI HLM |5 e
< S
YIHOIH ¥O 0Q VN0 38 QINOHS ONIAVIY  SINIOd 1S3L v L e
Q3UNSYAW 38 NvD ININMND INVI4 HILIWAVOMOIN Oa V HLIM 9 Hdl—ZHOS—AOSZ e a3y/18 I
"LINOYIO ONILV3H ¥O4 SINIWIMINDIY ANV N 118718 o || o |
NOILVY3JO 40 NOILJINOSIA 804 VNNV SNINMO OL ¥343y °S na/x8 - AN
"033dS OL dn SI HOLOW NIHM S3ISOTO “O°'N—HOLIMS T¥ONAIELINID ‘¥ QZQH T L
"03SSI¥d NOLLNG LHVLS JHL ANV ‘Q3SOT0 3dv S¥00Q IHL ‘QIILSILYS (YR SLOVINOO
SI INNOD NIOO 3HL NIHM 3SOTO TIM LOVINOD AVIIN NNY YOLOW '€ AVI3d JOLOW
"g3S0T0 3¥V SH00A NIHM Q3ISOTO “O'N-SIHOLMS ¥00d °Z
‘(7 133HS 33S) QILYISNI S| NIOO NIHM SISOTO “O'N—HOLIMS NIOO "L
iS3LON
e o RONT PANEL ]
SENSOR » BRN | L |
— YEL GAS VALVE 230V | \omq||z -39, d/x |
e _ %
! v = —————X / |
SPARK = = YEL| [YEL S50HZ,1PH _ R — \\ﬂmgo%x we N
ELECTRODE GND| [N L | DC00__NB-39_C1x— |/ oovee, P3 =\l
BRN ORG A\__ore = | L o —_A _I; = 3 \:
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| | al ool = \ m |
H—LMT al v = GROUND SCREW _memw _mm\mmc mm\mmx N /]
THERMOSTAT | 2e A Z| TRANSFORMER GND _ _ _ _ _
(BURNER HsG) | WTH INTERNAL _ | | | - ACCEPTOR_- |
“ com = |3 N | ! T _
e J - P PSERE _ _ BE S / _
L_——. ___ [ A
_ W T RED 24V Or Tor o o | _ / "luuluu_u Domono)| _u_ul_u_uu__
| 52 FLJ BLK/BLU o o | \
== 240V B K/RED o~ = || _ I
Eo - BRN - /
! zo >[LJ —~ @ 2 | @ YEL/BLK (P3) o/ _ I
_ o= YEL c g _ YEL/RED (P3) _ I
D2 WHT _ KMD / = = = i
| e v — — 1l | 1228 7 L AREF 499
- BLK _ wi o 2| Z( 2| 8] | 0
| o] YEL DL _|_um_.x RED 12138 > E{EEE = _nﬁumoﬁb %uwlﬁlulow__
_ BLK m [HBLK/BLU _ | o/
| m;@ oW CONTROL ENCL.| | S ST Gl ottt |
| MOTOR RELAY (o anes) | _ | o] = “Moooulz -39_C xI“_
.- - - 4 4T _ = SF Bl( Eu L ———* |l
| WODEL 1 10ps 7
GRY F5—o7 BRN GRY [———=71 VIO LY P5  JUMPERS w.l
o/ m | _ RED L
AIR DAMPER o<m3mz_mV _
SWITCH THERMOSTAT _
m<00|l
ALTERNATE BLK _ DC GND 7
7| Ol B Vo 1 |
= s mmm _/ DRIVE MOTOR |
WHT! COM
BLK,/BLU GN/YL _
= & — 3 R N
= DB ERyrcn @
<C
N (BEHIND FRONT PANEL PCB AND
BLK SR/RED AT DOOR HINGE) DISPLAY =

TEMP. SENSOR |

(LOCATED BELOW CYLINDERY)

LOWER SERVICE DCOO30ON_—-39_C_X
(BEHIND LOWER SERVICE PANEL) DCOO5S0ON_—-39_C_X
WIRING DIAGRAM DCOO8ON_—-39_C_X

BuIsnoH
Jauing

[ed13233

xog J103da%oy

ui0)

43

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

42



45

—X10065—dN08000d A _>_<vw_o<_m_ ONIHIM dd100—¥¥9—90G6
_ _ T3NVd 30IAY3S YIMOT ANIH3E
X1006G—dN0S000d uo|_ﬂ\mw+_u>wwmmum>wo_ NOHIVIVA NOHIVHVAN
—X1006G—gN0¢000d 100-Z6b 6756 Y00~ L1E-9/66 ¥00-£1£-9/86
(¥3AGNIMAD MOT38 Q3LvO0T) g oo E]
| 4OSN3S "dW3L ==
9 920—£90—02Z8 A
200—¥00—10S6 8—N18 600—£90—02¢8 w_
Ty L emewe swsiom T Sk 1 i
1 AV1dSId RETN TINVd INOYA ONIHIE) g (08/05)0000
. aNY 80d Tk wlw HOLMS_J00ad
1£80-08 1-2598 Y3TT0HINOD. < d319NNL
e £20-800-5¥56 /
"l - M MU.M _WONM ‘e ] | . |“ 900—£0C—9.G6 600— L9Y—65S6
i g LVISONNIHL HOLIME
=) _ old |mm _ dW3LY3A0 ¥3dNVA NIV
gld ed gL _ _
_ OaAS oansl m _ OlA _m_ P1- N9 «09 ¥£0-£90-0228
N © ang s e S e S — — — — — —
= _ T gio no3 2are _ | +00-00z-9596 8 -
_ Z| | e ® worznoy| © /| (13nvd Xova) z00-662-2615 [ & _
o NS e . AV13d HOLOW berogy & _
| o [ s || "TON3 109INOD | e 7 _
ol _ |.% SYIANNP MM_U mm__m I v—neva | 2 e U m |
| & | \Pmn_lz/ o I —awe2 = ~LHax : |
(@) _ Loce oo e 45 < I __<_E>> TAm _
Y _ oo F g __ THm _
o | ArEmE ! Tt (o |
||||||| =D "ol | fy 2 e |
IMog-1) (0s—1) (0g-1) / fdle 9 g e
.W Il o’ o hos | < <ESRIER I MR S el L 2
= HEPRIx B y—naMa |
_ < < < x| =< _ / 2 3 _ AO
" — __n FoA AR | , __ GV N4 _
| | T3A 5 |
m Il | \\ @ | _ 1590-0228 walJs S M |
S I (I _ nm o c= |
(o) I |/ __Hﬂ _ﬂu_ [ m o e Hm |
- [ (e e Ty 183 P | o —— |
00 T1o-L2 | 0-Ne-Lao6 Io0-areLa% % F |8 ssm @ 00-0v1—/586
o _ 1188 o ¢ |ofo 4
— | / [1id N i K3 re— =
28 <38 g |R[E |
| |88 RN E._o ol
(@)) L A /| Had ol El _ ¢00-coz_oLs
- _ 2 8 a | (oSH ¥3N¥ng
c (! o _ =5 2Rl |85 LVISOWYIHL
v S =< ---]|------———-—-——+——=4—"4—-"441—"—-
- _ _ i aﬂ_m_ _Hmﬂ m H il 50\ 940 TT-Ngg
W 1 s T _ _ | 5 99¢Lc—810-2019_INIVAROINI e
| 1@ 1 ‘ 300410313
__ I _ Hd L ‘ZHOS Lz0-s00-sv568—31] 71 < = vdS
/| —— =Sl ] | NOSC $00-2£1-£G86 "
| ld 014300 Nioo ainoasosa L | | JNTVA SYO RETN
| L # SSIVH OGN MNOLIO | | W g ——
Bttty dipddiepdep e SN _
HJOSN3S
TANVd INOdA ElaF!
e e e S I R B T s — | —
bl B=0 K2 B=3 oY B Kl b= Il K=Y Bl I — | N
EIEHEEEEHEHEEHEREE
olo|lo|lw|lo|R]|la|T|lold]ld]d S s
glg|s|s(z|z|2|3|8|2]|2|e S
ol |A]ls|lolo|m|olwv]|dAlR]& LAY e
nNnjo|l—wjoLIMINIL]OINIM]|ILI®™M (o)l K21
NIiAIN|S|lOIM|T WO |INN]O] N N~ | in
(o)} o)W ool e N leol o) o)l o)l o)l o)l I e i) | ©©
<< | < IS IS IS =S =SS <S< <|<
Zl|lZ2|Z2|12|12|2|Z2|2|2|12|2|2 2|2
|
| .
<< |<[ <SS IS IS =S <SS S <|<
D ZlZ|Z2|12|1Z2|2|Z2|2|2|12|2|2 2|2
N A= o
i o 2 2 < v
o |2 S |3
3] 5 |5
5 - N = I s B
) ° = g * > W 8
(o) = S s S| E R
Y = N EEIENEE AR EIEREE
7 = HEHEEEEEERE R
2 SN 8 =N Y D e e s M =|8| & gls
T 2 NEHEHEIRIEBREEEHEENEE
o HEIKEEEIEE EE RN EIERA B
(4v] O = F= E= I S e 3 Kol =1 KGR ESreo I b
a |
m * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
solquoassy| dnoso dnoup J3|quiny 3 BuisnoH | maIp xog 103dodoy
B S| pUIqe) BuisnoH Bulrieag Jauing Jeay [e]FiTE| ui0)

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

44



DCO030 DCO050 DCO080
L J

=X 0065— NO800OAd VIOO—%¥9—9056
—X 2006G— NOS002d
—X 2006G— NO£000d
n_n\ vns'o < odl
_ HM L # HM
- ~ O<—=04= —f yn gq !
OT 78 O ojl=—+0d=ol— |
(o)) 4 Sa oS £00-£98-£296 = f @ @
Vo) 7] mozo ® Z00—6.9-/796 = C# /o ®
A I eF O HW of ¥00—169-/296 = L# \8
s Ng o [ — K Iy pi T .
e ENN Ng e [AS—a) i N i
HL of| ay AL IA| 8-¢d ¥ /-¢d 90 1 g N8 Lo AD oo 1A n dd
400¢ 40lz
N; & B kN Qomet 0671 066 LN -
a A Eear— R
I —Zdo—
o 00AS
N ¢ 3A Ng m 2oy 3A 'a -
L A ay T
9d Pa vd e — A
(e Hm vl ey LF gy LY mn_wl na F na o5 W na - ng zg A8- N
o [— o : WIIIIu_.o H_; R R
o l—4d  9—-£d0—
LA o oL 3 Licz—ra  gooqol 8
(@) 7 S - Tl e et - RSP WL L4
[ Tl | o _ o _ _Omlhn__axq; HM L# HM
o o 09—/d Tl z—gdo—
o | 080000 050000~ 0£0004 | | I S ECEN [T 3N S 7 g
e _.._.M_m NS X %7 Zx
—_——— e ——— — — —— ——— — —— e —— —— — —— — g — —— | —
o s T o RS9 Al
© | | T e cao] | AT S
| _ nﬁ ML ool oo Maay I < AOSZ/VS'T
X Ly o L Vv ¥ «SCLX,5C09 33
£ _ HE—THe o | 9L N9 Ea o 0 wuighedunsees e Ted
- L-¢d < Q¥3A 3
m | on W__MN Numﬂwmﬂgﬂ | _H__“H_ﬂﬂl_ | Wd |“W
| ow=bigd | g © || -
v5d 0@ M =] < |m
O | AS AOS gl 3>£|0IIIII_ e 1) 111 ————91 al £ _gug oo Im R
an o an 1o 1-1d T ) L Mg w 2 ¢ QX8 g1aumMg 1
(7)) | e’z DY o Lt _ - 9°2% 3 % nava
! e | _”HH_ oo ZHOS @] orgdNT TN prgse v Neva %mmﬂw
(®)) - - - _ A0S T 17
N | N
.m N T @ k¢ @
= 39| @ [3mw
o . 23
s SRGIEAERIO LR G
) GO =\ e (D
[
e N Q .
AR O
T oproww wRNG mRNESS & 1
i j J ELECTRONIC COIN ACCEPTOR P1
BN I Lo [T 2
BN — 8 — —
e . e v 230V - o
— _lo 50H7 imi i imi weS 15K m.:H.,m.: —
(o)) /] —————— — 2o Mg Loyl | kot
0 e | [ve 170 | g AR e WA = = ?w oy .
A0 AN ! W] o[ Wi iy e [ 2] 47K
1 f 11 g T%%WTWF@W YERD [ 1 AR £FT CON
- NOG [oo] [oo] I 1] mi P37« 47K —
+-—-t+r-—Fr—-——————————— — — —|—|—— ! L L g
e j [a) | I ) i%%W WW i i L 5 VDC
w BN fm} Omi DWR - mW | @ @ L ——— == -
‘ * & £ f L ——
o NoZ 2 | AR s |
S3 i mm% < i > >| el Y i
N 149C/300F | DMW = f P3,/ f
[Ty =t
L 7 i3 7 Ik 7
= N o L8R f | e =
0 : | » A
2 BU
— = S |
[P
O S EA/oo!\‘/ /f/j \\\\\\\\\ 9
| svoc SERL | | Bouooo) jgposooo) jpowoog)
m DC com X I i il ]
18vDC GND i i i
o GND
m P2 swc ol | f
° EO,HN P16 Z| f f
P11 OL > s = A S|
(] ETHERNET f f f
o —_—

iring

W

DCOOSON_—-59CC_X— —
DCOOSON_—359CC_X— —
DCOOBON —59CC X— —

9506—644—001A

solquoassy| dnoso dnoup J3|quiny 3 Buisnoy 103dodoy
B S| pUIqe) BuisnoH Bulrieag Jauing uio)

47

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

Part # 8533-088-001 5/24

46



	Section 5: Dryer Parts Data
	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts
	Dryer Cabinet Group
	Dryer Rear View 30Lb
	Bearing Housing
	Burner Housing
	Electrical Box / Ignition Control
	Air Flow Switch Assembly
	Coin Acceptor
	Section 6: 50Hz Dryer Parts Data

	Parts Data  10: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 

	50Hz Parts  10: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 

	Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts 52: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 

	Cabinet & Front Panel Group 52: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 

	Rear View 52: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 

	Cylinder, Seals, & Bearings 52: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 

	Loading Door Group 52: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 

	Water Inlet & Rear Channel 52: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 

	Electrical Components 52: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 

	Wiring Harnesses 53: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 



